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. Dichiarazione CE di conformita
ORIGINALE
5 MERLO S.p.A.
' Via Nazionale, 9 - 12010 S. Defendente di Cervasca (CN) - IT
3.
4.
5. dichiara che la macchina:
6. Tipo CARRELLO A BRACCIO TELESCOPICO ROTANTE FUORISTRADA
Potenza (Reg. (UE)
7. . ]
Modello MERLO ROTO50.30SPLUS 2016/1628) 125,0 kW
8. Numero di serie | ZFIRT30F5D5005316
9. & conforme a tutte le disposizioni pertinenti della Direttiva 2006/42/CE e Direttiva 2014/30/UE.
10 La macchina & inoltre conforme ai requisiti della Direttiva 2000/14/CE
" | (IT- D.Lgs 262/2002, classificazione: punto 1 Allegato 1 parte A):
11. | - procedura di valutazione della conformita seguita:
12. | CONTROLLO INTERNO DELLA PRODUZIONE (ALLEGATO V)
13. [ - nome e indirizzo dell'organismo notificato:
14. Eurofins Product Testing Italy S.r.l. Via Courgne, 21 - 10156 TORINO - IT (NB 0477)
15. | Livello di potenza sonora misurato su un'apparecchiatura rappresentativa del tipo | 97 dB(A)
16. | Livello di potenza sonora garantita per I'apparecchiatura 99 dB(A)
- Tale dichiarazione CE di conformita riguarda esclusivamente la macchina immessa sul mercato
" | nuova, esclusi i componenti e/o le operazioni effettuate successivamente dall’utente finale.
18. | Persona autorizzata a costituire il fascicolo tecnico:
8 MERLO PROJECT s.r.l.
" | Via Nazionale, 9 - 12010 S. Defendente di Cervasca (CN) - IT
20. | San Defendente di Cervasca, 22/01/2026
MERLO S.p.A.
U.T. Merlo Project
=5, Persona autorizzata a redigere la dichiarazione a nome del Dott. Ing. CONTESSINI Felice
" | fabbricante L
(Firma)
0V1062806

Firmato digitalmente da: CONTESSINI FELICE ERCOLE
Data: 22/01/2026 11:45:19
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GB/FR/DE/NL

Translation of the ORIGINAL DECLARATION OF EC CONFORMITY | Traduction de la
DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE CE ORIGINAL | Ubersetzung der ORIGINALEN EG-
KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG | Vertaling van de EG VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING
ORIGINEEL

MERLO S.p.A. Via Nazionale, 9 - 12010 S. Defendente di Cervasca (CN) - IT

vswin

declares that the machine: | déclare que la machine : | erklart, dass die Maschine: | verklaart dat de machine:

SLEWING ROUGH-TERRAIN VARIABLE-REACH TRUCK| CHARIOT TOUT-TERRAIN ROTATIF A
PORTEE VARIABLE | GELANDEGANGIGER SCHWENKBARER STAPLER MIT VERANDERLICHER
REICHWEITE | TERREINHEFTRUCK MET ROTERENDE TELESCOPISCHE GIEK

Type | Modele | Typ
| Type

Trade name | Paower (REG. (EU) 2016/1628) |
Dénomination Puissance (REG. (UE) 2016/1628) |
commerciale | MERLO ---* Leistung (VERORDNUNG (EU) - kw *

Handelsbezeichnung 2016/1628) | Vermogen
| Handelsnaam (VERORDENING (EU) 2016/1628)

Serial number |
Numéro de série | -
Seriennummer |
Serienummer

complies with all the applicable provisions of Directive 2006/42/CE and Directive 2014/30/EU. | est conforme a toutes
les dispositions pertinentes de la Directive 2006/42/CE et de la Directive 2014/30/UE. | allen einschldgigen
Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2006/42/EG und der Richtlinie 2014/30/EU entspricht. | is in overeenstemming met de
bepalingen van de Richtlijn 2006/42/EG en de Richtlijn 2014/30/EU.

10.

The machine also complies with the requirements of Directive 2000/14/CE: | La machine est en outre conforme aux
conditions requises de la Directive 2000/14/CE : | AuRerdem entspricht die Maschine den Anforderungen der Richtlinie
2000/14/EG: | De machine is bovendien in overeenstemming met de vereisten van de Richtlijn 2000/14/EG:

11.

- conformity assessment procedure carried out: | la procédure appliguée pour I'évaluation de la conformité: |
befolgtes Konformitdtsbewertungsverfahren: | gevolgde procedure van de beoordeling van de overeenstemming:

12.

INTERNAL CONTROL OF PRODUCTION (ANNEX V)| CONTROLE INTERNE DE LA PRODUCTION (ANNEXE V)| INTERNE
FERTIGUNGSKONTROLLE (ANLAGE V) | INTERNE FABRICAGECONTROLE (BILAGE V)

13.

- name and address of the notified body: | nom et adresse de I'organisme notifié : | Name und Adresse der
benannten Stelle: | naam en adres van de aangemelde instantie:

14.

Eurofins Product Testing Italy S.r.l. Via Courgné, 21 - 10156 TORINO - IT {NB 0477)

15.

Sound power level measured on equipment that is representative of the type | Niveau de puissance
sonore mesuré sur un appareil représentatif du type | An fiir diesen Typ reprisentativen Gerdten und
Maschinen gemessener Schallleistungspegel | Geluidsniveau gemeten op vertegenwoordigende
apparatuur type

— dB(A) *

16.

Sound power level guaranteed by the equipment | Niveau de puissance sonore garantie pour
I'accessoire | Fir diese Gergte und Maschinen garantierter Schallleistungspegel | Geluidsniveau -- dB(A) *
gegarandeerd voor de apparatuur

17.

This declaration of EC conformity concerns exclusively the machine placed on the market as new, except for the
components and/or the operations carried out afterwards by the end user. | La présente déclaration CE de conformité
concerne exclusivement la machine neuve mise sur le marché, a I'exclusion des composants et/ou des opérations
effectuées par la suite par 'utilisateur final. | Diese EG-Konformititserklirung betrifft ausschlieRlich die neu auf den
Markt gekommene Maschine, mit Ausnahme der Komponenten und/oder der Vorgiinge, die danach vom
Endverbraucher montiert bzw. durchgefiihrt werden. | Deze EG Verklaring van Overeenstemming betreft uitsluitend de
nieuwe op de markt gebrachte machine, met uitsluiting van de componenten en/of de handelingen die vervolgens
worden uitgevoerd door de eindklant.

18.

Person authorised to draw up the technical dossier: | Personne autorisée a constituer le dossier technique : | Zur
Erstellung der technischen Unterlagen berechtigte Person: | Persoon die gemachtigd is om het technische dossier
samen te stellen:

19.

MERLO PROJECT s.r.l. Via Nazionale, 9 - 12010 S. Defendente di Cervasca (CN) - IT

20.

San Defendente di Cervasca, --/--/---- *

21.

Person authorised to draw up the declaration on behalf of the manufacturer | Personne
ayant recu pouvoir pour rédiger cette déclaration au nom du fabricant | Person, die zur
Ausstellung dieser Erklérung im Namen des Herstellers bevollmichtigt ist | Persoon die
gemachtigd is om namens de fabrikant de verklaring op te stellen

(Signature) | (Signature) |
(Unterschrift) |
(Handtekening) *

*(see the original EC declaration of conformity) | *(faire référence a la déclaration de conformité CE originale) | *(Verweis auf
die EG-Konformitatserklarung im Original) | *(zie de originele EG Verklaring van Overeenstemming)
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BG/CZ/RO/HU

1 Npesog Ha AEKNAPALIMA 3A CbOTBETCTBUE EO OPUTMHAT | Pieklad PUVODNIHO ES PROHLASENI O SHODE |
’ Traducerea DECLARATIEI ORIGINALE DE CONFORMITATE CE | A EK-MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT forditdsa EREDETI
2. MERLO S.p.A. Via Nazionale, 9 - 12010 S. Defendente di Cervasca (CN) - IT
3
4,

LY Aeknapupa, ue matwmHara: | prohladuje, Ze stroj: | declara cd echipamentul tehnic: | kijelenti, hogy az alabbi gép:
Tun | Druh | Tip | BbLPTALLA CE O®POYA, TENECKOMUYHA KONTUYKA 3A TEXXBK TEPEH | TERENNI vOzZiK S
6. Tious P TELESKOPICKYM RAMENEM, OTOCNY | STIVUITOR DE TEREN CU BRAT TELESCOPIC ROTATIV
B | TELESZKOPOS GEMES FORGO FELSOVAZAS TEREPIARO TARGONCA
T
H:E;’::;:awe | Mouwoct (PETIAMEHT (EC)
Obchodni nazev | 20ie/te22) || Yijkon
. Demumire MERLO — * (NARIZENT (EU) 2016/1628) | | W
' comercials | Putere (REGULAMENTUL (UE)
Kereskedelmi 2016/1628) | Teljesitmény
, ((EU) 2016/1628 RENDELETE)
megnevezés
CepueH Homep |
8 Sériové Cislo | o
Numar de serie |
Sorozatszam
e B CbOTBETCTBUE C BCUYKU PesieBaHTHM pasnopenbu va Jupextusa 2006/42/EQ v Ovpextuea 2014/30/EU. | spliiuje vSechny
9, poiadavky smérnice 2006/42/ES a smérnice 2014/30/EU. | este conform cu toate dispozitiile relevante aie Directivei 2006/42/CE si

ale Directivei 2014/30/UE. | megfelel a 2006/42/EK és 2014/30/EU iranyelv Gsszes vonatkozd rendelkezésének.

MaluMHaTa e B CbOTBETCTBUE ChLLO Taka Y C M3UCKBaHUATA Ha JupekTusa 2000/14/E0: | Stroj splfiuje rovnéZ poZadavky smérnice
10. 2000/14/ES: | Tn plus, echipamentul tehnic este conform cu cerintele Directivei 2000/14/CE: | A gép ezen kiviil megfelel a
2000/14/EK iranyelv kbvetelményeinek

- cnegpaHa npolueaypa 3a OLEeHKa Ha ChoTBETCTBUETO: | postup uplatnény pfi posuzovani shody: | procedura efectuatd de evaluare

11, a conformitstii: | a megfelelgségértékelési eljaras: TELES MINOSEGGARANCIA (VIlf MELLEKLET)

12 BLTPELLEH KOHTPOJT HA MPOM3BOACTBOTO (MPUNOKEHUE V) | INTERN( RIZENI VYROBY (PRILOHA V) | CONTROLUL INTERN AL
: PRODUCTIEI (PRILOHA V) | A GYARTAS BELSO ELLENORZESE (V. MELLEKLET)

13 - WMe 1 agpec Ha HoTudUuUpaHun opraH: | ndzev a adresa/sidlo instituce, jiZ je adresovdno oznameni: | numele si

adresa organismului notificat: | a bejelentett szervezet cime és neve:

14. Eurofins Product Testing Italy S.r.l. Via Courgné, 21 - 10156 TORINO - IT (NB 0477)

HMBO Ha aKyCTMYHA MOLHOCT, u3mepeHo Ha obopyaBaHe, NpeacTasuTenHo 3a Tuna | Hladina
15. akustického vykonu mérend na reprezentativnim zafizeni typu | Nivelul puterii acustice masurat pe - dB(A) *
un echipament reprezentativ de tipul | A tipust reprezentalé berendezésen mért hangteljesitmény

lapaHTUPaHO HUBO Ha @KYCTMYHa MOLLHOCT 3a o6opyagaHeTo | Garantovana hladina akustického
16. wykonu zafizeni | Nivel de putere acusticd garantat pentru echipament | A berendezésre garantalt - dB(A) *
hangteljesitményszint

[Dexnapaumara 3a cbotseTcTBME EQ Ce 0THACs eAMHCTBEHO 33 HOBA MALLUWHA, MYCHATa Ha Nasapa, 6e3 KOMNOHEHTU /UK onepauuu,
W3BbPLIEHU BNOCNSACTBME OT KpaitHua noTpebuten. | Toto ES prohlaseni o shodé se tyka vyhradné nového stroje uvedeného na trh,
a nikoli komponent(i a/nebo operaci, nasledné provadénych koncovym uzivatelem. | Aceasta declaratie de conformitate CE se referd

473 doar la echipamentul tehnic nou introdus pe piatd, si sunt excluse componentele si/sau operatiunile efectuate ulterior de utilizatorul
final. | Ez az EK-megfelel8ségi nyilatkozat a gépnek kizardlag arra az éltapotara vonatkozik, amelyben forgalomba hoztak, és kizar
minden olyan alkatrészt, amelyet hozzaadnak, és/vagy olyan miiveletet, amit a végsé felhaszndl6 ezt kdvetben végez rajta.

18 Jvue, onpaBoMOLLEHO Aa ChCTaBK TexHMYecKoTo aocue: | Osoba opravnéna zpracovat technickou dokumentaci: |

Persoana autorizata pentru intocmirea dosarului tehnic. | mszaki dokumentacid megszerkesztésére jogosult személy:

19. MERLO PROJECT s.r.l. Via Nazionale, 9 - 12010 S. Defendente di Cervasca (CN) - IT

20. San Defendente di Cervasca, --/--/--— *

NKLe, ONPaBOMOLLEHO A3 CbCTABA Ta3u AeKNapaLua OT UMETO Ha npoussoauTesns | Osoba
2 opravnéna vypracovat prohldseni jménem vyrobce| Persoana autorizatd cu intocmirea (Nognuc) | (Podpis) |
: declararatiei in numele producatorului| a gyarté nevében a nyilatkozat elkészitésére jogosult (Semna&tura) | (Aldiras) *
személy

*(NpuabpKaiiTe ce KbM OpUrMHaNHaTa feknapaums 3a cboteercraue EO) | *(odkazat na plvodni ES prohldseni o shodé) | *(a
se consulta declaratia originald de conformitate CE) | *(hivatkozzon az eredeti EK-megfelel§ségi nyilatkozatra)
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DK/SE/NO/FI

Oversattelse af den ORIGINALE EF-OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLARING | Oversittning av EG-FORSAKRAN OM
OVERENSSTAMMELSE ORIGINAL | Oversettelse av EU-OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKL/ERINGEN ORIGINAL |
ALKUPERAISEN EY-VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUKSEN kiiZnnos

MERLO S.p.A. Via Nazionale, 9 - 12010 S. Defendente di Cervasca (CN) - IT

LAl Eall Bl 3

erklaerer at maskinen: | forsakrar att maskinen: | erkleerer at maskinen: | vakuuttaa, etti kone:

VOGN MED ROTERENDE TELESKOPARM TIL UJEVNT TERREN | TERRANGGAENDE

Type | Typ | Type | VRIDBAR TRUCK MED VARIABEL RACKVIDD | ROTERENDE TERRENGGAENDE TRUCK MED
Tyyppi TELESKOPISK ARM | PYORIVALLA TELESKOOPPIPUOMILLA VARUSTETTU
MAASTOKELPOINEN TRUKKI

Effekt (FORORDNING (EU)
2016/1628) | Effekt
(FORORDNING (EU) 2016/1628)
| Effekt (FORORDNING (EU)
2016/1628) | Teho (ASETUS (EU)
2016/1628)

Handelsnavn |
Handeisnamn |
Kommersiell MERLO --- *
benevnelse |

Kaupallinen nimi

— kW *

Serienummer |
Serienummer | *
Registreringsnummer |
Sarjanumero

opfylder aile de relevante bestemmelser i Direktiv 2006/42/EF og i Direktiv 2014/30/EU. | éverensstimmer med alla
relevanta foreskrifter i Direktivet 2006/42/EG och Direktivet 2014/30/EU. | er i overensstemmelse og oppfyller alle
kravene i direktivene 2006/42/EU og direktivet 2014/30/EU. | on direktiivien 2006/42/EY ja 2014/30/EU kaikkien
asiaa koskevien maardysten mukainen.

10.

Desuden opfylder maskinen kravene i Direktiv 2000/14/EF: | Maskinen &verensstimmer dessutom med kraven i
Direktivet 2000/14/EG: | | tillegg oppfyller maskinen kravene i direktivet 2000/14/EU: | Kone on liséksi direktiivin
2000/14/EY vaatimusten mukainen:

11.

- fulgt procedure for vurdering af overensstemmelse: | f6ljd bedémningsprocedur fér dverensstimmelsen: |
prosedyre som er fulgt ved vurdering av overensstemmelse: | noudatettu vaatimustenmukaisuuden
arviointimenettely:

12.

INTERN FABRIKATIONSKONTROL (BILAG V) | INTERN TILLVERKNINGSKONTROLL (BILAGA V) | INTERN KONTROLL AV PRODUKSJON
(VEDLEGG V) | VALMISTUKSEN SISAINEN TARKASTUS (UITE V

13,

- navn og adresse pé det bemyndigede organ: | namn och adress till det anmilda organet: | navn og adresse til det
tekniske kontrollorganet: | ilmoitetun laitoksen nimi ja osoite:

14,

Eurofins Product Testing Italy S.r.l. Via Courgné, 21 - 10156 TORINO - IT (NB 0477)

15.

Male lydeffektniveau pa et repraesentativt apparat af typen | Ljudeffektnivd uppmatt pa en
utrustning som &r representativ for typen | Vektet lydstyrkenivd mait pé et apparat som er ---dB(A) *
representativt for typen | Kyseista tyyppid edustavan laitteen mitattu danitehotaso

16.

Garanteret lydeffektniveau for apparatet | Garanterad ljudnivaeffekt fér utrustningen | Garantert

e . . I - dB(A) *
lydstyrkeniva for apparatet | Kyseisen laitteen taattu dinitehotaso )

17,

Samme EF-overensstemmelseserkizering angar udelukkende den, som ny markedsfarte maskine, uden komponenter
og/eller handlinger udfgrt senere af slutbrugeren. | Denna EG-férsikran om éverensstimmelse avser endast nya
maskiner fér utsldppande pa marknaden och utesluter komponenter och/eller ingrepp som senare utforts av
slutanvéndaren. | Denne UE-overensstemmelseserkieeringen gjelder kun for den nye maskinen som selges pa
markedet, uten komponentene og/eller operasjonene som sluttbrukeren senere har utfgrt. | Tama EY-
vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus koskee yksinomaan markkinoille saatettua uutta konetta, eika se kata
loppukdyttdjan siihen jalkeenpdin lisddmid osia ja/tai timéin koneella suorittamia operaatioita.

18.

Person med bemyndigelse til at udarbejde det tekniske dossier: | Person som auktoriserats att sammanstilla den
tekniska dokumentationen: | Person autorisert til & fremlegge den tekniske mappen: | Teknisen tiedoston
kokoamiseen valtuutettu henkilé:

19.

MERLO PROJECT s.r.l. Via Nazionale, 9 - 12010 S. Defendente di Cervasca (CN) - IT

20.

San Defendente di Cervasca, --/--/-—-*

21.

Person autoriseret af fabrikanten til at redigere erklaeringen| bemyndigad person fér
att upprétta férsdkran pa tillverkarens vignar| Personen som har fullmakt til &
utarbeide erkleaeringen pa vegne av produsenten| se henkil®, joka on valtuutettu
laatimaan tdma vakuutus valmistajan puolesta

{Underskrift) | (Underskrift)
| (Underskrift) |
(allekirjoitus) *

*(jfr. den originale EF-overensstemmelseserklzering) | *(hanvisning till EG-férsdkran om éverensstimmelse i original) | *(se
den originale EU-overensstemmelseserklaeringen) | *(alkuperiiseen EY-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutukseen viitaten)
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LV/LT/PL/HR

EK ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIJAS tulkojums no ORIGINALVALODAS | EB ATITIKTIES
1. DEKLARACIIOS vertimas i$ originalo | Tlumaczenie DEKLARACJI ZGODNOSCI WE ORYGINALNE)
| Prijevod 1IZJAVE O SUKLADNOSTI CE ORIGINAL

MERLO S.p.A. Via Nazionale, 9 - 12010 S. Defendente di Cervasca (CN) - IT

o | i o i

pazino, ka masina: | deklaruoja, kad masina: | oswiadcza, ze maszyna: | izjavljuje se da stroj:

BEZCELU AUTOIEKRAVEIS AR ROTEJOSO TELESKOPISKO STRELI | BESISUKANTIS BEKELEI
Tips | Tipas | Typ | PRITAIKYTAS REGULIUOJAMO SIEKIO KRAUTUVAS| WOZEK TERENOWY Z OBROTOWYM
Vrsta WYSIEGNIKIEM TELESKOPOWYM | RADNI STROJ S OKRETNIM TELESKOPSKIM KRAKOM ZA
TESKE TERENE

Jauda (REGULA (ES) 2016/1628)
| Galia (REGLAMENTAS (ES)

Komercnosaukums

| Komenclnls 2016/1628) | Moc
ini %
7 pavadinimas | MERLO (ROZPORZADZENIE (UE)

Nazwa j\ﬁndlqwa | 2016/1628) | Snaga (UREDBA
Trgovacki naziv (EU) 2016/1628)

—kw *

Sérijas numurs |
Serijos numeris | -
Numer seryjny |
Broje serije

atbilst visam Direktivas 2006/42/EK un Direktivas 2014/30/EU prasibam. | atitinka visus svarbiausius Direktyvos
2006/42/EB ir Direktyvos 2014/30/EU reikalavimus. | jest zgodna ze wszystkimi rozporzadzeniami dotyczacymi
Dyrektywy 2006/42/WE i Dyrektywy 2014/30/UE. | sukladno je svim relevantnim odredbama Direktive 2006/42/EZ i
Direktive 2014/30/EU.

©

Ka ari, magina atbilst Direktivas 2000/14/EK prasibam: | Masina taip pat atitinka Direktyvos 2000/14/EB reikalavimus:
10. | Ponadto, maszyna jest zgodna z wymogami Dyrektywy 2000/14/WE: | Stroj je takoder sukladan preduvjetima
Direktive 2000/14/EZ:

- izmantota $ada atbilstibas novértésanai procedira: | faikytasi atitikties jvertinimo procediros: | zastosowana

11.
procedura oceny zgodnosci: | postupak za procjenu sukladnosti slijedi:

RAZOIUMU IEKSEIA KONTROLE (PIELIKUMS V) | VIDINE GAMINIY KONTROLE (V PRIEDAS) | WEWNETRZNA

1z KONTROLA PRODUKCJI Z (ZAtACZNIK V) { UNUTARNJA KONTROLA PROIZVODNIE (PRILOG V)

- pazinotas institdcijas nosaukums un adrese: | notifikuotosios jstaigos pavadinimas ir adresas: | nazwa i adres

13. ) . ) - . s
3 jednostki notyfikowanej: | ime i adresa obavjeStenog organa:

14, Eurofins Product Testing Italy S.r.l. Via Courgne, 21 - 10156 TURINA - IT (NB 0477)

Skanas intensitates [imenis, kas izmérits salidzinamai tipveida iekartai | Garso galios lygis
15. iSmatuotas pagal pavyzdinj Sio tipo jrenginj | Poziom mocy akustycznej zmierzony na sprzecie --- dB(A) *
reprezentatywnym dla danego typu | Razina snage zvuka izmjerena opremom koja predstavija tip

lekartas garantétais skanas intensitates limenis | UZtikrintas jrenginio garso galios lygis | Poziom

- dB(A) *
mocy akustycznej gwarantowany dla sprzetu | Razina snage zvuka koju oprema garantira (A)

16.

3T EK atbilstibas deklaracija attiecas tikai uz jaunu tirgd izlaistu maginu, ta neattiecas uz sastavdalam un/vai operacijam,
kuras gala lietotajs ir veicis vélak. | Si EB atitikties deklaracija skirta tik naujai j rinkg isleistai masinai, nejskaitant
komponenty ir (ar) veiksmy, kuriuos paskui atliko galutinis klientas. | Niniejsza deklaracja zgodnosci WE dotyczy
wytacznie nowej maszyny wprowadzonej do obrotu, z wytaczeniem komponentéw i/lub operacji wykonanych
nastepnie przez uzytkownika koricowego. | Izjava o sukladnosti CE ti¢e se isklju¢ivo novog stroja uvedenog na triiste,
jzuzimaju se dijelovi i/ili radnje naknadno izvr§ene od strane krajnjeg korisnika.

17.

Persona, kura ir pilnvarota sagatavot tehnisko dokumenticiju: | Asmuo, jgaliotas sudaryti technine byla: | Osoba

is. upowazniona do sporzadzenia dokumentacji technicznej: | Ovlastena osoba za izvedbu tehnicke datoteke:

19. MERLO PROJECT s.r.l. Via Nazionale, 9 - 12010 S. Defendente di Cervasca (CN) - IT

20. | San Defendente di Cervasca, --/--/--—- *

Persona, kas ir tiesiga sastadit deklaraciju raZotaja varda| Asmuo, jgaliotas parengti
21. deklaracijg gamintojo vardu| Osoba upowazniona do sporzadzenia deklaracji w imieniu
producenta| Osoba koja je ovlatena za sastavljanje izjave u ime proizvodala

(Paraksts) | (Parasas) |
(Podpis) | (Potpis) *

*(sk. EK atbilstibas deklaraciju originalvaloda) | *(remtis originalia EB atitikties deklaracija) | *{patrz oryginaina deklaracja
zgodnosci WE) | *(koje se odnosi na izjavu o sukladnosti CE original)
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SK/SI/1S/MT

Preklad VYHLASENIA O ZHODE ES ORIGINAL | Prevod ES IZJAVE O SKLADNOSTI PREVOD |

1. byding 8 UPPHAFLEGRI EB-SAMRAMISYFIRLYSINGU | Traduzzjoni tad-DIKJARAZZIJONI TAL-
KONFORMITA TAL-KE ORIGINALI
2. MERLO S.p.A. Via Nazionale, 9 - 12010 S. Defendente di Cervasca (CN) - IT
3.
4,
5. vyhlasuje, Ze stroj: | izjavlja, da je stroj: | lysir pvi yfir a8 vélin: | tiddikjara li -magna:
TERENNY VOZiK S OTOENYM TELESKOPICKYM RAMENOM | TERENNY VOZiK S OTOCNYM
5 Typ | Tip | Gerd | TELESKOPICKYM RAMENOM | VINNUVELAR TIL NOTA | TORFERUM MED SNUNINGSGETU
’ Tip OG BREYTILEGT YFIRGRIP| FORKLIFT B'BOOM ESTENDIBBLI ROTANTI GHAL TERREN
IMHARBAT
.y Vykon (NARIADENIE (EU)
Obchodny nazov | 2016/1628) | Mot (UREDBA
Trgovski naziv | . (EU) 2016/1628) | Afl *
L Voruheiti | Isem MERLO'= (REGLUGERD (ESB) 2016/1628) sl
kummeréjali | Safha (REGOLAMENT (UE}
2016/1628)
Vyrobné Cislo |
. Serijska Stevilka | L
Radnumer |
Numru serjali
je vzhode so vietkymi stvisiacimi nariadeniami Smernice 2006/42/ES a Smernice 2014/30/EU. | skiaden z vsemi
9 zadevnimi dolo¢bami Direktive 2006/42/ES in 2014/30/EU. | uppfyllir alla skilmala tilskipunar 2006/42/CE og
) tilskipunar 2014/30/EU. | tikkonforma mad-dispozizzjonijiet applikabbli kollha tad-Direttiva 2006/42/KE u d-Direttiva
2014/30/EU.
Stroj je dalej v zhode s poZiadavkami Smernice 2000/14/ES: | Poleg tega je stroj skladen z zahtevami Direktive
10. | 2000/14/ES: | Einnig uppfyllir vélin skilmala tilskipunar 2000/14/CE: | Il-magna tikkonforma wkoll mar-rekwiziti tad-
Direttiva 2000/14/KE:
1 - postup vyhodnotenia zhody so: | postopek ocenjevanja skladnosti sledi: | samraemismat framkvaemt: | procedura
’ ta' valutazzjoni tal-konformita mwettqa:
15 | 'NTERNAKONTROLA VYROBY (PRILOHA V) | NOTRANJI NADZOR PROIZVODNIE (PRILOGA V) | INTERN KONTROLL AV
’ PRODUKSION (VEDLEGG V) | KONTROLL INTERN TA' PRODUZZJONI (ANNESS V)
13 - nazov a adresa notifikovanej osoby: | ime in naslov priglaenega organa: | nafn og heimilisfang tilkynntrar stofu: |
) isem u indirizz tal-korp notifikat:
14. Eurofins Product Testing Italy S.r.I. Via Courgné, 21 - 10156 TORINO - IT (NB 0477)
Uroven akustického vykonu namerana na zariadeni, ktoré je zastupcom typu | Raven zvoéne modi,
15. izmerjena na reprezentativni napravi tipa | Maeling & havadastigi fra banadi sem er af sams konar ---dB(A) *
tegund | Livell ta' sahha tal-hoss imkejjel fug I-apparat li huwa rapprezentattiv tat-tip
Zarucena uroveri akustického vykonu pre zariadenie | Zagotovljena raven zvoéne moti za napravo | ,
16. . . . A 1o e (s ) " --- dB(A)
Havadastig sem dbyrgst er 4 bunadi | Livell tas-sahha tal-hoss iggarantit mill-apparat
Toto vyhldsenie o zhode ES sa vztahuje vyhradne na novy stroj uvedeny na trh a nevztahuje sa na komponenty
a/alebo Ukony vykonané nésledne findlnym uZivatelom. | Ta ES izjava o skladnosti se nana3a izkljuéno na stroje v
stanju, v katerem so bili dani na trg, in izklju¢uje komponente, ki jih je naknadno dodal, in/ali operacije, ki jih je
17. naknadno opravil konéni uporabnik. | EB-samraemisyfirlysingin d@ eingéngu vid um nyja vél @ markadi, nema hvad
vardar ihluti og/eda adgerdir sem endanotandi framkvaemir eftir 4. | Din id-dikjarazzjoni tal-konformita tal-KE
tikkoncerna esklussivament il-magna mpoggija fis-suq bhala gdida, ghajr ghal komponenti u/jew operazzjonijiet
imwettga wara mill-utent finali.
Osoba autorizovana na vytvorenie technického spisu: | Oseba, pooblaiéena za sestavljanje tehniéne dokumentacije:
18. | Einstaklingur sem hefur umbod til ad setja upp teekniupplysingar: | Il-persuna awtorizzata sabiex tfassal id-dossier
tekniku:
19. | MERLO PROJECT s.r.l. Via Nazionale, 9 - 12010 S. Defendente di Cervasca (CN) - IT
20. | San Defendente di Cervasca, —-/--/---- *
Osoba oprévnend vyhotovit vyhiasenie v méné vyrobcu| Oseba, ki je poobla3tena za
21 sestavljanje izjave v imenu proizvajalca | Adili med fullt umbod til ad semja {Podpis) | (podpis) |
’ yfirlysinguna fyrir hond framleidandans| Persuna moghtija s-setgha li tipprepara d- {Undirskrift) | (Firma) *

dikjarazzjoni ghan-nom tal-fabbrikant

*(vychédzajte z originalneho vyhldsenia o zhode ES) | *(glejte originalno ES izjavo o skladnosti) | *(sja upphaflega EB-
samraemisyfirlysingu) | *(ara d-dikjarazzjoni tal-konformita tal-KE originali)
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ES/PT/IE/EE

Traduccién de la DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD CE ORIGINAL | Tradugdo da DECLARAGAO
1. DE CONFORMIDADE CE ORIGINAL | Aistritichan ar an mBUNDEARBHU COMHREIREACHTA CE
| CE-VASTAVUSE DEKLARATSIOONI tdlge ORIGINAAL

2. MERLQ S.p.A. Via Nazionale, 9 - 12010 S. Defendente di Cervasca (CN) - IT
3k
4.
51 declara que la maquina: | declaragdo da maquina: | & dhearbht go bhfuil an gléas seo: | kinnitab, et masin:
TIPO | TIPO | CARRETILLA DE BRAZO TELESCOPICO GIRATORIA TODOTERRENQ | CARRO COM BRACO
6. CINEAL | TOUP TELESCOPICO ROTATIVO TODO-O-TERRENO | TRUCAIL ROTHLAITHE DE SHINEADH
INATHRAITHE TIR-RAON GARBH| POORLEV MAASTIKUKOLBLIK TELESKOOPTOSTUK
Denominacién Potencia (REGLAMENTO (UE)
comercial | 2016/1628) | Poténcia
Designagao * (REGULAMENTO (UE) 2016/1628) ) *
7. comercial | Ainm MERLO --- | Cumhacht (RIALACHAN (AE) —kw
tradala | 2016/1628) | V6imsus (MAARUS
Kommertsnimi (EL) 2016/1628)
Numero de serie |
Ndmero de fabrica | *
8 B -
' Sraithuimhir }
Seerianumber

es conforme con todas las disposiciones pertinentes de la Directiva 2006/42/CE y de la Directiva 2014/30/UE. | é conforme a todas
9. as disposigBes pertinentes da Diretiva 2006/42/CE e Diretiva 2014/30/UE. | i gcomhlionadh le gach fordil is infheidhme de chuid
Threoir 2006/42/CE agus de chuid Threoir 2014/30/EU. | vastab kdikidele direktiivide 2006/42/EU ja 2014/30/EU nduetele.

Adem3s, la maquina es conforme con los requisitos de la Directiva 2000/14/CE: | A maquina também é conforme aos requisitos da
10. Diretiva 2000/14/CE: | Comhtionann an gléas seo ceanglais Threoir 2000/14/CE freisin: | Samuti vastab masin direktiivi 2000/14/E0
nGuetele:

- procedimiento de evaluacién de la conformidad seguido: | procedimento de avaliagdo da conformidade seguida: | nés

. imeachta um meastinu comhréireachta arna dhéanamh: | jargneb vastavuse hindamise protseduur:

12 | CONTROLDE LA PRODl'JCCIC')N {ANEXO V) | CONTROLO INTERNO DA PRODUCAQ (ANEXO V) | RIALU INMHEANACH
’ TAIRGEACHTA (IARSCRIBHINN V)| TOODANGU SISEKONTROLL (LISA V)

13. | ~ nombre y direccién del organismo notificado: | nome e endereco do érgdo notificado: | ainm agus seoladh an

chomhlachta a dtugtar fégra dé: | teavitatud asutuse nimi ja aadress:

14. Eurofins Product Testing ttaly S.r.l. Via Courgné, 21 - 10156 TORINO - IT (NB 0477)

Nivel de potencia sonora medido en un aparato representativo del tipo | Nivel de poténcia sonora
medido na aparelhagem representativa do tipo | Leibhéal chumhacht na fuaime arna thomhas ar
threalamh até ionadaioch don chineal | Leibhéal chumhacht na fuaime a réthaionn an trealamh |
Esindusmasinal mdddetud miratase

15. - dB(A) *

Nivel de potencia sonora garantizado para el aparato | Nivel de poténcia sonora garantida para a

--- dB(A) *
aparelhagem | Masina garanteeritud miratase (A)

16.

Tal declaracion CE de conformidad se refiere exclusivamente a la maquina introducida en el mercado nueva, excluidos los
componentes y/o las operaciones efectuadas después por el usuario final. | Tal declaragdo CE de conformidade refere-se
exclusivamente & maquina colocada no mercado nova, exclusos os componentes e/ou as operagdes efetuadas posteriormente pelo
17. utilizador final. | Is leis an ngléas arna chur ar an margadh mar ghiéas nua a bhaineann an dearbht comhréireachta CE seo agus leis
an ngléas sin amhadin, seachas na comhphairteanna agus/né na hoibriochtai a dhéanann an t-tisdideoir deiridh ina dhiaidh. | Selline
CE-vastavuse deklaratsioon puudutab ainult turule viidud uut masinat ega hdlma hiljem |8ppkasutaja poolt lisatud komponente
ja/vGi toiminguid.

Persona autorizada para constituir el fasciculo técnico: | Pessoa autorizada a elaborar o ficheiro técnico: | An duine

18, ata udaraithe chun an sainchomhad teicnitil a dhréachtd: | Tehnilist bro3tiri koostama volitatud isik:

19. | MERLO PROJECT s.r.l. Via Nazionale, 9 - 12010 S. Defendente di Cervasca (CN) - IT

20. | San Defendente di Cervasca, --/--/---- *

Persona apoderada para redactar esta declaracién en nombre del fabricante| Pessoa habilitada a
21. redigir esta declaragdo em nome do fabricante| Duine ata udaraithe chun an dearbhti a ullmhu
thar ceann an mhonardéra| Isik, kes on volitatud tootja nimel deklaratsiooni koostama

(Firma) | (Assinatura) |
(Sinid) | (Allkiri) *

*(consultar la declaracion de conformidad CE original) | *{consulte a declara¢do de conformidade CE original) | *(féach an
bundearbhi comhréireachta CE) | *(lihtuge originaalsest CE-vastavuse deklaratsioonist)
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GR/TR

Metadpacn tng AHAQIHI ZYMMOP®DOIHE CE NPOTOTYNO | AT UYGUNLUK BEYANI ASLININ

1 J—
Cevirisi
2. MERLO S.p.A. Via Nazionale, 9 - 12010 S. Defendente di Cervasca (CN) - IT
3.
4,
53 SnAwvel 6tLTo pnxavnua: | asagida belirtilen makinenin:
6 Toroc | Tipi ANYWQTIKO ANOMAAQY EAADOYZ ME NEPIZTPEOOMENO THAEZKOMIKO BPAXIONA |
' CLrP DONER DEGISKEN ERiSiMLi ENGEBELI ARAZI KAMYONU
loyUg (KANONIZMOZX (EE)
) 2016/1628) | Giig
4 M - : : —kw*
7 ovtédo | Model MERLO (YONETMELIK (AB) kw
2016/1628)
3 AplBuadcg oetpag | %
’ Seri numarasi
9 ouppopbuIVETaL P OAEG TG OXETIKEG BLatdéelg Tng 08nylag 2006/42/EK kat tng O8nylag 2014/30/EU. | 2006/42/CE
’ sayili Yonergenin ve 2014/30/EU sayih Yonergenin ilgili tim hiikiimlerine uygun oldugunu beyan eder.
10 En{ong, To UNXavnpa SURPOPPWVETOL LE TIG ONOITHOELS Tng O8nylag 2000/14/EK: | S6z konusu makine ayrica
) 2000/14/CE sayili Yénergenin gereklerine de uygundur:
11 - Bwbkaocia afloddynong tng cuppdpdwong mou akohouBrBnke: | gerceklestirilen uygunluk degerlendirmesi
’ prosediiri:
12 EZQTEPIKOZ EAEMXOZ THX NMAPAIQrHS (ZYNHMMENO V) | TEKNIK DOKUMANTASYONUN DEGERLENDIRILMESI (EKLI
|y
13. | - ovopa kat 8leuBuvon kowonownuévou dopéa: | onaylanmis kurulusun adi ve adresi:
14. Eurofins Product Testing Italy S.r.l. Via Cougné, 21 - 10156 TORINO - IT (NB 0477)
15 MetpoUpevn oTaBUn aKoUoTIKIG LoXVU0g LWA EEOTALGLOU aVTLTPOCWIEUTIKOY TOU otkelou TUTOU | — dB(A)*
’ s6z konusu tipi temsil eden ekipman lizerinde élciilen ses giici diizeyi
16 Eyyunpévn otabun akouotikiig Loxvog LWA yia tov owkeio Tumo | Ekipmanin garanti ettigi ses giicli —— dB(A) *
" | dizeyi
Avtri n 6nAwon cupudpdwong CE adopd armokAELoTIKE To nxdvnua mou SiatiBetal atnv ayopd kawovpyLo, pE
17 efaipeon Ta e§aptripara f/kat TG enepPAOELS TOU EKTEAOVVTOL OTN GUVEXELX aTtd Tov TEAKO Xpriotn. | Isbu AT
’ uygunluk beyani, son kullanici tarafindan daha sonra gergeklestirilen faaliyetler ve/veya aksamlar hari¢ olmak iizere,
sadece yeni olarak piyasaya siirlilen makine igin gecerlidir.
18. | Atopo efouciodotnpévo ya v unoBolr tou texvikol dakérou: | Teknik dosyayr diizenlemeye yetkili kigi:
19. MERLO PROJECT s.r.l. Via Nazionale, 9 - 12010 S. Defendente di Cervasca (CN) - IT
20. | San Defendente di Cervasca, --/--/--—- *
2. TpOcwno fnov £xet e§ouciodotnBei yia ™ cuvTaln g ev Adyw SrAwaong €€ ovopatog (Yoypadt) | (imza) *

Tou Kataokeuaotr| imalatg adina beyam diizenlemeye yetkili kisi

*(avatpée atnv mpwtdtumnn SAAwaon cuppdpdwaeng CE) | *(AT uygunluk beyaninin ashina bakiniz)
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MERLO

CERTIFICAAT VAN OVEREENSTEMMING BI1J ELKE MOBIELE MACHINE VAN
EEN SERIE WAARVOOR TYPEGOEDKEURING IS VERLEEND
CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY ACCOMPANYING EACH MOBILE MACHINE IN THE
SERIES OF THE TYPE WICH HAS BEEN APPROVED

DEEL 1
Section 1

COMPLETE VOERTUIGEN/
COMPLETE VEHICLES
NL-CERTIFICAAT VAN OVEREENSTEMMING
NL CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Ondergetekende/The undersigned : Contessini Felice,
Technisch Beheer / Technical Management

verklaart hierbij dat het volgende complete voertuig:/hereby certifies that the following complete vehicle:

1.1. Merk (handelsnaam van de fabrikant) : Merlo SpA
Make (trade name of the manufacturer)
[.2. Type : RTI
Type
1.2.1. Variant : C125
Variant
1.2.2, Uitvoering 1 30FV
Version
1.2.3. Handelsnaam (indien van toepassing) : ROTO50.30SPLUS
Commercial name (if applicable)
1.3. Voertuigcategorie : (U)
Category of vehicle
1.3.1. Voertuigomschrijving : Verreiker
vehicle description Telehandler
1.4. Bedrijfsnaam en adres van de fabrikant MERLO S.p.A. - Via Nazionale, 9 - 12010 - San
Company name and address of : Defendente di Cervasca (CN) - Italy
manufacturer
1.4.2. Naam en adres van de gemachtigde -

vertegenwoordiger van de fabrikant
(indien van toepassing)

Name and address of manufacturer’s
authorized representative, if any

1.5.1. Plaats van de voorgeschreven plaat Achterste deel van de cabine
(platen) . Rear part of the cab
Location of the manufacturer’s statutory
plate(s)
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1.5.2. Wijze van bevestiging van de Gelijmd
voorgeschreven platen : Pasted
Method of attachment of the
manufacturer’s statutory plate(s)

1.6.1. Plaats van het voertuigidentificatienummer  Op het frame, rechtsvoor
op het chassis On the frame, front right side
Location of the vehicle identification
number on the chassis

2. Voertuigidentificatienummer : ZFIRT30F5D5005316
Vehicle identification number

in alle opzichten in overeenstemming is met het type als beschreven in NL-typegoedkeuring ni*MM*00027*00,
die verleend is op 31/03/2025, en permanent mag worden geregistreerd in Nederland met rechtsrijdend verkeer
die metrische eenheden voor de snelheidsmeter gebruiken ),

conforms in all respects to the type described in NL type-approval n*MM*00027*00 issued on 31/03/2025 and
can be permanently registered in The Netherlands having right-hand traffic and using metric units for the
speedometer "V

Plaats) (Datum) : Cuneo, 22/01/2026
(Place) (Date)

Handtekening ;
Signature MERLO S.p.A.
U T. Merlo Project
Dott. Ing. CONTESSINI Felice

(@«AO\&C;

(Firmato digitalmente da : Contessini Felice Ercole)

") Deze verklaring doet geen afbreuk aan het recht van een lidstaat om technische aanpassingen te verlangen wanneer men een voertuig wil registreren in een
andere lidstaat dan die waarvoor het bedoeld was en waar het verkeer aan de andere kant van de weg rijdt.
This statement does not restrict the right of any Member State to require technical adaptions in order to allow the registration of a vehicle in a Member
State other than that for wich it was intended and where traffic drives on the opposite side of the road.
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DEEL 2
SECTION 2

VOERTUIGCATEGORIE (U)
VEHICLE CATEGORY (U)

(COMPLETE, VOLTOOIDE EN INCOMPLETE VOERTUIGEN)

(COMPLETE, COMPLETED AND INCOMPLETE VEHICLES)

Algemene bouwkenmerken
General construction characteristics

33.1.

33.2.

33.3.

33.4.

3.3.5.

Massa’s

Masses

4.1.1.1.

4.1.1.1.1.

4.1.1.1.2.

4.1.2.1.

4.1.2.1.1.

Aantal assen en wielen
Number of axles and wheels

Aantal en plaats van assen met dubbellucht
Number and position of axles with twinned
wheels

Aantal en plaats van de gestuurde assen
Number and position of steered axles

Aantal en plaats van de aangedreven assen
Number and position of powered axles

Aantal en plaats van de geremde assen
Number and position of braked axles

Massa in rijklare toestand
Mass(es) in running order

Maximum
Maximum

Minimum
Minimum

Technisch toelaatbare maximummassa(’s) in
beladen toestand van het voertuig
Technically permissible maximum laden
mass(es) of the vehicle

Technisch toelaatbare maximummassa('s) per
aS (1‘*)

Technically permissible maximum mass(es)
per axle "V

) Alleen van toepassing voor mobiele machines die lading mogen vervoeren zoals benoemd in de Regeling voertuigen. / Applicable only for
mobile machinery authorised to carry cargo as named in the ‘Regeling voertuigen’.

1: F

: aantal wielen / number of wheels: 4
aantal assen / number of axles: 2

: 2: F&R niet voor het wegverkeer

not for road circulation

2: F&R

. 2: F&R

: 21000 kg

: 20400 kg

1 21500 kg

: max.as 1/ axle 1

min. as 1/ axle 1

max. as 2/ axle 2
min. as 2/ axle 2

: 9700 kg
£ 9700 kg

: 12000 kg
: 12000 kg

") Draagvermogen van banden en wielen buiten beschouwing gelaten / Excluding load capacity of tyres and wheels

0OV1062806
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4.122,

4.1.23.

Massa’s en banden
Mass(es) and tyre(s)

MAMERLO

Bandenmaat incl. Toelaatbare T{}Z];?ésf; ©
belastingsindex Toelaatbare maximum —
(enkel/dubbel) en maximum massa z
Nr. g . . Draagvermo- belasting op het
snelheidscategorie Dynamische massa per as van het
Banden- Nr. ) 2 gen per band . koppelpunt
combinatic | as Tyre dimension Rolstraal kgl [kg] voertuig kel
T incl load capacity [mm] &l Maximum [kg] &
yre Axle . ; . Tyre load rating . . Meimum
Combi- No index Rolling radius g Permissible Maximum ermissible
nation No ' (single/double) [mm] p e[kt)} mass per permissible velr)'lz'cal Joad on
’ & speed category 8 axle mass of the the couplin
symbol [kg] vehicle p(;i'ft g
lkg] Jig]
1.
I =t i 554 6670 13340 26680
1.,
2 Tl S 553 6100 12200 24400
Massa’s en rupsonderstel ——--
Mass(es) and crawler undercarriage
Technisch toelaatbare getrokken massa’s voor elke chassis/remconfiguratie van het voertuig:
Technically permissible towable mass(es) for each chassis/ braking configuration:
Getro;il)( 1:2;3:;%}5 Oplegger Dissel Stijve dissel Middenas
Remmen Semi trailer Drawbar Rigid drawbar Centre-axle
Brake [ke] [ke] (ke kgl
Niet-geremd . . .
Unbraked - )
Oplooprem

Inertia-braked

Hydraulische rem
Hydraulic braked

Pneumatische rem

Preumatic braked

Technisch toelaatbare totale massa’s van de combinatie van de mobiele machine en getrokken voertuig voor

elke chassis/remconfiguratie:

Total technically permissible mass(es) of the mobile machine and towed vehicle for each chassis/braking

configuration:

Oplegger Dissel Stijve dissel Middenas
Remmen Semi trailer Drawbar Rigid drawbar Centre-axle
Brake [kel [ke] kel [kg]
Niet-geremd ) -
Unbraked - ~
Oplooprem

Inertia-braked

Hydraulische rem
Hydraulic braked

Pneumatische rem

Pneumatic braked

Belangrijkste afmetingen
Main dimensions

4.2.2.

4.22.1.1.

0V1062806

Voor complete/incomplete en voltooide voertuigen (in rij-toestand)
For complete/incomplete and completed vehicles (in driving condition)

Lengte (in rij-toestand)
Length (in driving condition)

: maximum: 7880 mm
minimum: 7580 mm
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MERLO

42.21.2, Breedte (in rij-toestand)
Width (in driving condition)

4.2.2.1.3. Hoogte (in rij-toestand)

Height (in driving condition)
4.2.2.5. Wielbasis

Wheelbase
4.2.2.6. Afstand tussen opeenvolgende assen

Distance(s) between consecutive axles

4.2.2.38. Hoogste maximale- en hoogste minimale spoorbreedte voor elke as (de minimale en maximale spoorbreedte

: maximum: 2500 mm

minimum: 2480 mm

: maximum: 3500 mm

minimum: 3300 mm

: maximum: 3280 mm

minimum: 3200 mm

in relatie met tabel 4.1.2.2. door de fabrikant aan te geven)
Highest maximum and highest minimum track width for each axle (the minimum and maximum track width
in relation to table 4.1.2.2. to be indicated by the manufacturer)

Maximum
Maximum

Minimum
Minimum

Algemene kenmerken van de aandrijflijn
General powertrain characteristics

5.1.1.1. Opgegeven door de constructie bepaalde
maximum snelheid
Declared maximum design vehicle speed

Motor
Engine
23ls Merk (handelsnaam van de fabrikant)
Make (trade name of manufacturer)
2.2, Type
Type
222, Typegoedkeuringsnummer
Type-approval No
6.1.7. Categorie en subcategorie van de moto
Category and sub-category of the engine
6.2.1. Verbrandingscyclus
Combustion Cycle
6.2.2. Ontstekingstype
Ignition Type
6.2.3.1. Aantal
Cylinders number
Elektromotor
Electric’ motor
0V1062806

: as 1/ axle 1: 2010 mm

as 2/ axle 2: 2010 mm

: as 1/ axle 1: 2010 mm

as 2/ axle 2: 2010 mm

: 40 km/h

: FPT

: FAHGE413K*V

1 e3*2016/1628%2016/1628EV5/D*1010

: NRE-v-5

: viertakt

Jour stroke cycle

: compressieontsteking

compression ignition

: 4 en opstelling van de cilinders: LI

4 and configuration : L1

. nee

no
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: B5

Lijst van andere brandstoffen, brandstofimengsels of brandstofemulsies die met de motor kunnen worden
gebruikt, door dc motorfabrikant gespecificeerd overeenkomstig bijlage I, punt 1.4, bij Gedelegeerde
Verordening (EU) 2017/654 (referentie van erkende norm of specificatie vermelden):

List of additional fuels, fuel mixtures or emulsions compatible with use by the engine declared by the engine

manufacturer in accordance with point 1.4 of Annex I to Delegated Regulation (EU) 2017/654 (provide

: 125kW

1 127 kW

4485 cm’®

: hydrostatisch met schakelaar

hydrostatic with switch

: bekrachtigd

power-assisted

. nee

no

: hydraulisch/hydrostatisch/ deels bekrachtigde

hydraulic/hydrostatic / assisted

: geen

none

: geen

none

. nee

no

6.2.8.1. Brandstoftype
Fuel Type
6.2.8.3.
reference to recognised standard or specification):
6.3.2.1.2, Opgegeven nominaal nettovermogen
Declared rated net power
6.3.2.2.2. Maximaal nettovermogen
Maximum net power
Maximaal nettovermogen (elektrisch)
Maximum net power (electric)
6.3.64. Cilinderinhoud (totaal slagvolume) van de
motor
Engine total swept volume
Versnellingsbak
Gearbox
11.2.8. Type systeem voor wijziging van de
overbrengingsverhouding
Type of transmission ratio change system
Stuurinrichting
Steering
13.2. Categorie van de stuurinrichting
Steering category
Remmen
Braking
43.4.6. Elektronisch remsysteem
Electronic braking system
43.5.1. Overbrenging van de rem van het
bedrijfsremsysteem
Braking transmission of the service braking
system
43.6.1. Technologie van het
aanhangwagenremsysteem
Trailer braking system technology
43.6.4. Soort remverbinding
Type of brake connection
43.6.5. Aanwezigheid van een connector volgens ISO
7638:2003
Presence of ISO 7638:2003 connector
0V1062806
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Zitplaatsen (zadels en stoelen)
Seating positions (saddles and seats)

49.1. Configuratie zitplaatsen : stoel
Seating position configuration seat
49.4.1. Plaats van de bestuurders(zit-)plaats : links (Vergeleken met het voertuig)
Position of the driving seat left (Compared to the vehicle)
49.4.3. Omkeerbare stuurplaats : nee
Reversible driving position no
49.5.1. Aantal zitplaatsen voor meerijders -

Number of passenger seats

Mechanische koppelingen
Mechanical couplings

38.3.

38.3.

Mechanische koppeling(en) aan de achterzijde conform VN/ECE R147, R55 of overeenkomstig aanhangsel 1
van bijlage XXXIV bij Gedelegeerde Verordening (EU) 2015/208.
Rear mechanical coupling according to VN/ECE R147, R55 or Appendix 1 to Annex XXXIV to Commission
Delegated Regulation (EU) 2015/208.

Mechanische koppeling(en) aan de achterzijde zonder goedkeuring conform VN/ECE R147, R55 of
aanhangsel 1 van bijlage XXXIV bij Gedelegeerde Verordening (EU) 2015/208.
Rear mechanical coupling(s) without approval in accordance with UNECE R147, R55 or Appendix 1 of
Annex XXXIV to Delegated Regulation (EU) 2015/208.

Resultaten van de uitlaatemissietests (inclusief verslechteringsfactor)
Results of exhaust emission tests (inclusive of deterioration factor)

= Verordening (EU) 2016/1628 van het Europees Parlement en de raad, Sla
laatstelijk gewijzigd bij (Gedelegeerde) Verordening (EU) 2021/1068 (vande V&S
Commissie) (van het Europees Parlement en de Raad)
Regulation (EU) 2016/1628 of the European Parliament and of the Council,
as last amended by (Commission Delegated) Regulation (EU) 2021/1068 (of
the European Parliament and of the Council)

- . nee

Verordening (EG) nr.595/2009 van het Europees Parlement en de Raad,

laatstelijk gewijzigd bij (Gedelegeerde) Verordening (EU) (nr.) .../... (vande "0
Commissie) (van het Europees Parlement en de Raad)

Regulation (EC) No 595/2009 of the European Parliament and of the

Council, as last amended by (Commission Delegated) Regulation (EU) (No)

.../ ... (of the European Parliament and of the Council)

Emissies CO HC NO« HC+NO« PM PN Testcyclus
Emissions (g/kWh) (g/kWh) (g/kWh) (g/kWh) (g/kWh) | #kWh) | Test Cycle
NRSC 0,068 0,012 0,390 n.a. 0,0024 | 3,24x10'° C1
NR transiénte test 0,074 0,032 0,227 na. 0,0026 | 3,30x10" | NRTC
(transient test)

COq-resultaat / result 653,28 g/kWh

Emissie fase / Emission Fase/Stage: V

stage
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Diversen

Miscellaneous
Ilet rijden met dit vocrtuig is alleen toegestaan indien een ontheffing als bedoeld in : nee
artikel 149 of 149a van de wet aanwezig is in het voertuig. no
Driving this vehicle is only permitted if an exemption as referred to in Article 149 or
149a of the Act is present in the vehicle

Opmerkingen

Remarks
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